Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

02/28/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office



2/26/11	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The state of the s	Name Composecure, LLC
John H Herslow	Internal Address 269 Sheffield Street
	Mountainside, NJ 07092
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address 269 Sheffield Street
Execution Date(s) Merger	
	City Mountainside
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State NJ
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country <u>us</u> Z <sub>1</sub> p <u>07092</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A Patent Application No (s)	document is being filed together with a new application  B Patent No (s)
Correct App # 12/931,024	2 : a.o.i. ite (o)
	.,
Remove App # 12/293,024, Reel/Frame 025783/0093	
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name Henry I Schanzer, Esq	
Internal Address 29 Brookfall Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$40.00
Edison, NJ 08817	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
Street Address 29 Brookfall Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City Edison	o. Taymon monation
State NJ ZIP 08817	
Phone Number	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number <u>888-371-0537</u>	Authoriz 82/28/28/14/4/11 00000015 12931024
Email Address _sschanzer@aol.com	MI FC: AR21 49.98 85
9. Signature: Lenny & Johan	-\ j2/23/11
Signature	Date
Henry   Schanzer	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
Name of Person Signing	Jiloot, ditaoi

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O Box 1450, Alexandria, V A. 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	11/2011 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
Q ·   ·   RE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr.	3617580 ents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name Composecure, LLC
John H Herslow	Internal Address 269 Sheffield Street
	Mountainside, NJ 07092
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address 269 Sheffield Street
Execution Date(s) January 21, 2011	200 Street Addition 200 200 Street
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Mountainside
Joint Research Agreement	State NJ
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country us Zip 07092
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A Patent Application No (s) 12/293,024	B Patent No (s)  Received  Sth Floor  Sth Floor  B Yes No
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name Henry I Schanzer, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$_40.00
Internal Address 29 Brookfall Road	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Edison, NJ 08817	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 29 Brookfall Road	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Edison	8. Payment Information
State NJ Zip 08817	_
Phone Number	
Fax Number 888-371-0537	Deposit Account Number
Email Address _sschanzer@aol.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Henry & Achan Signature	92/11/2011 ANULLINS 99999921 12293 324 February 9, 2011 49, 90 00
Henry I Schanzer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O Box 1450, Alexandria, V A 22313-1450

## **HERSLOW 5**

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, <u>JOHN H. HERSLOW</u>, of the Municipality of SCOTCH PLAINS in the State of NEW JERSEY, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>COMPOSECURE, LLC.</u>, a Corporation of the <u>State of New Jersey</u> having an office at <u>269 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, NJ 07092</u>, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to <u>METAL CARD</u> filed on January 21, 2011as USPTO Application # 12/931,024, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>COMPOSECURE, LLC.</u> the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize <u>COMPOSECURE</u>, <u>LLC</u>. to make application for such protection in his own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of <u>COMPOSECURE</u>, <u>LLC</u>. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to <u>COMPOSECURE, LLC.</u> or to such nominees as <u>COMPOSECURE, LLC.</u> may designate.

Page 1

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to <u>COMPOSECURE</u>, <u>LLC</u>, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents or other forms of protection.

John H. Herslow	
Date: 21 J AMUARY 3011 Date:	
(United States of America) State of NEW TENSPES.: County of MODLESON On this 21 day of Tanuary, , 2011, before me personally came John H. Herslow to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.  HENRY I. SCHANZER ATTY AT LAW OF NJ	e
Page 2	



## **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 15, 2011

PTAS

HENRY I SCHANZER, ESO 29 BROOKFALL ROAD EDISON, NJ 08817

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/11/2011

REEL/FRAME: 025783/0093

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

HERSLOW, JOHN H

DOC DATE: 01/21/2011

ASSIGNEE:

COMPOSECURE, LLC 269 SHEFFIELD STREET

MOUNTAINSIDE, NEW JERSEY US 07092

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12293024

FILING DATE: 02/20/2009

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: NEEDLE CONTAINING MEDICAL DEVICE WITH VARIABLE LOCKING TO NEEDLE

HOLDER

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria. Virginia 22313-145 EEL: 025857 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 02/28/2011